
1999 MSHSL SECTION 1AA GIRLS' 4K 
Brookview Golf Course, Owatonna     Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Winona                   80    3    9   21   22   25   37   48   15:34      1:05 
 2*   Northfield               90    5   11   15   27   32   34   38   15:36      1:10 
 3*   Lakeville                90    4   13   20   24   29   45   46   15:37      1:08 
  4   Red Wing                120   16   17   18   28   41   42   73   15:51        52 
  5   Eastview                136   10   14   33   35   44   58   79   15:58      1:13 
  6   Owatonna                140   12   19   26   40   43   52   56   16:01      1:06 
  7   Faribault               201    6   30   50   54   61   63   69   16:20      1:55 
  8   Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan    237    2    8   70   77   80   87   99   16:29      2:49 
  9   Albert Lea              242    7   47   59   62   67   72  101   16:36      1:56 
 10   Rosemount               243    1   23   66   75   78   92   93   16:32      2:37 
 11   Rochester Century       255   36   51   53   55   60   76   82   16:43        44 
 12   Rochester J Marshall    342   31   49   81   90   91   96  104   17:19      2:01 
 13   Rochester Mayo          375   57   65   74   85   94   95   98   17:31      1:23 
 14   Austin                  426   39   71  102  105  109  110        18:44      4:06 
 15   Farmington              431   64   84   86   97  100  103        18:06      1:54 
 16   Kasson-Man/Triton       434   68   83   88   89  106  107  108   18:14      2:56 
 
1. Winona 
    3  Sairey Vitek, 10            14:52   
    9  Kim Chapman, 10             15:21   
   21  Anah Huggenvik, 12          15:50   
   22  Melissa Mansfield, 10       15:51   
   25  Beth Wolvington, 7          15:57   
   37  Michelle Hazelton, 12       16:20   
   48  Sara Lofthus, 12            16:37   
Time = 1:17:50     Places = 80 
 
2*. Northfield 
    5  Krista Nelson, 11           14:59   
   11  Elizabeth Pringle, 7        15:23   
   15  Molly Gleason, 10           15:33   
   27  Anna Becker, 11             15:59   
   32  Katie Gleason, 8            16:08   
   34  Rachel Brown, 11            16:15   
   38  Emily Bierman, 8            16:22   
Time = 1:17:59     Places = 90 
 
3*. Lakeville 
    4  Annie Yetzer, 8             14:55   
   13  Kristi Kadrmas, 10          15:29   
   20  Nicole Stimson, 10          15:43   
   24  Emily Simon, 10             15:55   
   29  Chanell Lewis, 9            16:02   
   45  Katie Peltier, 10           16:34   
   46  Andrea Gelle, 9             16:35   
Time = 1:18:01     Places = 90 
 
4. Red Wing 
   16  Michelle Erickson, 11       15:35   
   17  Angie Bergeson, 10          15:36   
   18  Jamie Havig, 9              15:38   
   28  Liz Ericson, 12             16:00   
   41  Angie Irvin, 12             16:27   
   42  Brooke Juliar, 12           16:31   
   73  Christie Erickson, 9        17:16   
Time = 1:19:12     Places = 120 
 
5. Eastview 
   10  Courtney Hugstad-Vaa, 11    15:21   
   14  Sara Sailer, 10             15:30   
   33  Shannon Johnson, 10         16:08   
   35  Amy Bauer, 9                16:16   
   44  Sarah Bostow, 8             16:34   
   58  Heidi Fisher, 12            16:58   
   79  Anne Billion, 10            17:37   
Time = 1:19:47     Places = 136 
 
6. Owatonna 
   12  Nicole McCann, 8            15:26   
   19  Tara Jenkins, 10            15:42   
   26  Kristin Klecker, 11         15:58   
   40  Steph Tresidder, 11         16:26   
   43  Beth Nustad, 11             16:32   
   52  Tasheena Ellingson, 9       16:45   
   56  Crystal Spindler, 11        16:53   
Time = 1:20:01     Places = 140 

7. Faribault 
    6  Theresa Hoisington, 11      15:07   
   30  Sarah Beckman, 9            16:04   
   50  Sam Dwinell, 10             16:39   
   54  Kelly McDonald, 10          16:48   
   61  Kelly Maas, 10              17:01   
   63  Becky Godwin, 9             17:05   
   69  Katie Casper, 10            17:12   
Time = 1:21:37     Places = 201 
 
8. Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
    2  Marit Sviggum, 10           14:50   
    8  Dana Peters, 7              15:20   
   70  Jacklin Steege, 7           17:13   
   77  Sheila Fredrickson, 11      17:24   
   80  Jessica Huneke, 9           17:38   
   87  Melissa Mensing, 11         17:57   
   99  Katie Meyer, 10             19:00   
Time = 1:22:24     Places = 237 
 
9. Albert Lea 
    7  Melissa Roch, 12            15:14   
   47  Jane Skrlin, 11             16:35   
   59  Anne Larson, 11             17:00   
   62  Erin Budd, 9                17:02   
   67  Angie Schuhmacher, 10       17:10   
   72  Tiffany Truesdell, 9        17:15   
  101  Darcy Plantage, 12          19:04   
Time = 1:22:59     Places = 242 
 
10. Rosemount 
    1  Megan Doherty, 9            14:48   
   23  Abby Souders, 11            15:54   
   66  Lauren Everett, 9           17:09   
   75  Laura Hammond, 9            17:22   
   78  Annie Forkrud, 12           17:25   
   92  Jackie Keil, 9              18:08   
   93  Kirsten Jacobson, 10        18:08   
Time = 1:22:36     Places = 243 
 
11. Rochester Century 
   36  Tasha Pike, 11              16:17   
   51  Megan Wille, 8              16:41   
   53  Challis Firl, 8             16:48   
   55  Jessica Hensel, 8           16:50   
   60  Rachel Schwingler, 12       17:00   
   76  Brittney Schwager, 9        17:23   
   82  Erin Schliep, 10            17:48   
Time = 1:23:34     Places = 255 
 
12. Rochester J Marshall 
   31  Emily Baumgard, 12          16:05   
   49  Shanna Dean, 11             16:39   
   81  Annie Block, 9              17:43   
   90  Tessie Heiderscheit, 7      18:05   
   91  Cassi Lee, 9                18:06   
   96  Katie Cranor, 12            18:34   
  104  Bethany Jorgensen, 8        19:41   
Time = 1:26:35     Places = 342 



13. Rochester Mayo 
   57  Carrie Johnson, 8           16:57   
   65  Melissa O'Brien, 9          17:09   
   74  Lisa Lochner, 11            17:20   
   85  Margit Hebl, 9              17:51   
   94  Therese Clark, 8            18:20   
   95  Sara Rupkalvis, 8           18:23   
   98  Kierin Amundson, 8          18:39   
Time = 1:27:35     Places = 375 
 
14. Austin 
   39  Sara Turvey, 12             16:24   
   71  Natalie Bowers, 7           17:14   
  102  Jessica Bird, 9             19:36   
  105  Rebecca Grimmley, 11        19:55   
  109  Leray Johans, 7             20:30   
  110  Sara Weis, 11               20:51   
Time = 1:33:37     Places = 426 
 

15. Farmington 
   64  Lindsey Finnegan, 10        17:08   
   84  Shawna Speas, 8             17:50   
   86  Tami McDunn, 10             17:55   
   97  Jena Reisinger, 12          18:36   
  100  Staci Speas, 10             19:01   
  103  Lyndsey Thoma, 9            19:39   
Time = 1:30:28     Places = 431 
 
16. Kasson-Man/Triton 
   68  Alyssa Selthun, 9           17:11   
   83  Beth Kinlund, 9             17:49   
   88  Marloes Vandekreeken, 10    18:01   
   89  Caryn Robinson, 10          18:04   
  106  Emily Sherger, 9            20:06   
  107  Erin Ostroot, 8             20:07   
  108  Shannon Freerksen, 7        20:08   
Time = 1:31:08     Places = 434 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Megan Doherty, 9            14:48    Rosemount 
    2     2  Marit Sviggum, 10           14:50    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
    3     3  Sairey Vitek, 10            14:52    Winona 
    4     4  Annie Yetzer, 8             14:55    Lakeville 
    5     5  Krista Nelson, 11           14:59    Northfield 
    6     6  Theresa Hoisington, 11      15:07    Faribault 
    7     7  Melissa Roch, 12            15:14    Albert Lea 
    8     8  Dana Peters, 7              15:20    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
    9     9  Kim Chapman, 10             15:21    Winona 
   10    10  Courtney Hugstad-Vaa, 11    15:21    Eastview 
   11    11  Elizabeth Pringle, 7        15:23    Northfield 
   12    12  Nicole McCann, 8            15:26    Owatonna 
   13    13  Kristi Kadrmas, 10          15:29    Lakeville 
   14    14  Sara Sailer, 10             15:30    Eastview 
   15    15  Molly Gleason, 10           15:33    Northfield 
   16    16  Michelle Erickson, 11       15:35    Red Wing 
   17    17  Angie Bergeson, 10          15:36    Red Wing 
   18    18  Jamie Havig, 9              15:38    Red Wing 
   19    19  Tara Jenkins, 10            15:42    Owatonna 
   20    20  Nicole Stimson, 10          15:43    Lakeville 
   21    21  Anah Huggenvik, 12          15:50    Winona 
   22    22  Melissa Mansfield, 10       15:51    Winona 
   23    23  Abby Souders, 11            15:54    Rosemount 
   24    24  Emily Simon, 10             15:55    Lakeville 
   25    25  Beth Wolvington, 7          15:57    Winona 
   26    26  Kristin Klecker, 11         15:58    Owatonna 
   27    27  Anna Becker, 11             15:59    Northfield 
   28    28  Liz Ericson, 12             16:00    Red Wing 
   29    29  Chanell Lewis, 9            16:02    Lakeville 
   30    30  Sarah Beckman, 9            16:04    Faribault 
   31    31  Emily Baumgard, 12          16:05    Rochester J Marshall 
   32    32  Katie Gleason, 8            16:08    Northfield 
   33    33  Shannon Johnson, 10         16:08    Eastview 
   34    34  Rachel Brown, 11            16:15    Northfield 
   35    35  Amy Bauer, 9                16:16    Eastview 
   36    36  Tasha Pike, 11              16:17    Rochester Century 
   37    37  Michelle Hazelton, 12       16:20    Winona 
   38    38  Emily Bierman, 8            16:22    Northfield 
   39    39  Sara Turvey, 12             16:24    Austin 
   40    40  Steph Tresidder, 11         16:26    Owatonna 
   41    41  Angie Irvin, 12             16:27    Red Wing 
   42    42  Brooke Juliar, 12           16:31    Red Wing 
   43    43  Beth Nustad, 11             16:32    Owatonna 
   44    44  Sarah Bostow, 8             16:34    Eastview 
   45    45  Katie Peltier, 10           16:34    Lakeville 
   46    46  Andrea Gelle, 9             16:35    Lakeville 
   47    47  Jane Skrlin, 11             16:35    Albert Lea 
   48    48  Sara Lofthus, 12            16:37    Winona 
   49    49  Shanna Dean, 11             16:39    Rochester J Marshall 
   50    50  Sam Dwinell, 10             16:39    Faribault 
   51    51  Megan Wille, 8              16:41    Rochester Century 
   52    52  Tasheena Ellingson, 9       16:45    Owatonna 
   53    53  Challis Firl, 8             16:48    Rochester Century 
   54    54  Kelly McDonald, 10          16:48    Faribault 
   55    55  Jessica Hensel, 8           16:50    Rochester Century 
   56    56  Crystal Spindler, 11        16:53    Owatonna 
   57    57  Carrie Johnson, 8           16:57    Rochester Mayo 
   58    58  Heidi Fisher, 12            16:58    Eastview 



   59    59  Anne Larson, 11             17:00    Albert Lea 
   60    60  Rachel Schwingler, 12       17:00    Rochester Century 
   61    61  Kelly Maas, 10              17:01    Faribault 
   62    62  Erin Budd, 9                17:02    Albert Lea 
   63    63  Becky Godwin, 9             17:05    Faribault 
   64    64  Lindsey Finnegan, 10        17:08    Farmington 
   65    65  Melissa O'Brien, 9          17:09    Rochester Mayo 
   66    66  Lauren Everett, 9           17:09    Rosemount 
   67    67  Angie Schuhmacher, 10       17:10    Albert Lea 
   68    68  Alyssa Selthun, 9           17:11    Kasson-Man/Triton 
   69    69  Katie Casper, 10            17:12    Faribault 
   70    70  Jacklin Steege, 7           17:13    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   71    71  Natalie Bowers, 7           17:14    Austin 
   72    72  Tiffany Truesdell, 9        17:15    Albert Lea 
   73    73  Christie Erickson, 9        17:16    Red Wing 
   74    74  Lisa Lochner, 11            17:20    Rochester Mayo 
   75    75  Laura Hammond, 9            17:22    Rosemount 
   76    76  Brittney Schwager, 9        17:23    Rochester Century 
   77    77  Sheila Fredrickson, 11      17:24    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   78    78  Annie Forkrud, 12           17:25    Rosemount 
   79    79  Anne Billion, 10            17:37    Eastview 
   80    80  Jessica Huneke, 9           17:38    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   81    81  Annie Block, 9              17:43    Rochester J Marshall 
   82    82  Erin Schliep, 10            17:48    Rochester Century 
   83    83  Beth Kinlund, 9             17:49    Kasson-Man/Triton 
   84    84  Shawna Speas, 8             17:50    Farmington 
   85    85  Margit Hebl, 9              17:51    Rochester Mayo 
   86    86  Tami McDunn, 10             17:55    Farmington 
   87    87  Melissa Mensing, 11         17:57    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
   88    88  Marloes Vandekreeken, 10    18:01    Kasson-Man/Triton 
   89    89  Caryn Robinson, 10          18:04    Kasson-Man/Triton 
   90    90  Tessie Heiderscheit, 7      18:05    Rochester J Marshall 
   91    91  Cassi Lee, 9                18:06    Rochester J Marshall 
   92    92  Jackie Keil, 9              18:08    Rosemount 
   93    93  Kirsten Jacobson, 10        18:08    Rosemount 
   94    94  Therese Clark, 8            18:20    Rochester Mayo 
   95    95  Sara Rupkalvis, 8           18:23    Rochester Mayo 
   96    96  Katie Cranor, 12            18:34    Rochester J Marshall 
   97    97  Jena Reisinger, 12          18:36    Farmington 
   98    98  Kierin Amundson, 8          18:39    Rochester Mayo 
   99    99  Katie Meyer, 10             19:00    Zumbrota-Maz/Ken-Wan 
  100   100  Staci Speas, 10             19:01    Farmington 
  101   101  Darcy Plantage, 12          19:04    Albert Lea 
  102   102  Jessica Bird, 9             19:36    Austin 
  103   103  Lyndsey Thoma, 9            19:39    Farmington 
  104   104  Bethany Jorgensen, 8        19:41    Rochester J Marshall 
  105   105  Rebecca Grimmley, 11        19:55    Austin 
  106   106  Emily Sherger, 9            20:06    Kasson-Man/Triton 
  107   107  Erin Ostroot, 8             20:07    Kasson-Man/Triton 
  108   108  Shannon Freerksen, 7        20:08    Kasson-Man/Triton 
  109   109  Leray Johans, 7             20:30    Austin 
  110   110  Sara Weis, 11               20:51    Austin 
 


